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judge shall be designated in such proceeding as "acting 
county judge." 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 12, 1905. 

No. 706, A.] 	 [Published May 15, 1905. 

CHAPTER 200. 

AN ACT to amend sections 7 and 8 of chapter 207, laws of 
1867, relating to the Brodhead school district, and to add a 
new section thereto to be known as section 8 1/2. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

President of board; principal and superintendent. SECT ON 

I. That section 7, chapter 207, laws of 1867, is hereby amended 
to read as follows: Section 7. At the first meeting of said 
board of commissioners after their election they shall choose one 
of their number president and whenever he shall be absent a 
president pro tern may be appointed. They shall also have 
power at any meeting of the board and it shall be their duty to 
elect a prinicipal of the school, who may at the option of the 
board also serve as superintendent of schools for said district 
and shall hold his office during the pleasure of said board of 
education and until his successor shall have been chosen and 
qualified. The said commissioners shall receive no compensa-
tion for their services. 

Duties of principal and superintendent. SEcTroN 2. Sec-
tion 8 of the above designated chapter is hereby amended so as 
to read as follows: Section 8.* The principal and superin-
tendent of schools of the Brodhead school district shall be in 
immediate charge of the high school and shall also supervise all 
of the professional work of the schools for the district and by 
and with the advice and co-operation of the board of education 
or a committee thereof shall have general charge of the manage-
ment of the schools. He shall make rules aEd regulitions for 

The entire section Is rewritten. 
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the reception and promotion of pupils in the various grades; 
for the transfer of pupas from one department to another and 
one school to another as may be to their convenience and benefit. 
He shall examine and license al/ teachers employed in said 
schools as provided for under existing laws and such laws relat-
ing to certificates and powers of superintendents as may herein-
after be enacted. It shall also be his privilege and duty to meet 
with the board of education; to report from time to time upon 
the progress and general advancement of the schools under his 
supervision and to make suggestions as to equipment, changes 
in rules and regulations, the efficiency of teachers and all other 
subjects pertinent to the welfare of the schools. 

Clerk of board; duties; salary. SEcrioN 3. A new section, 
to be known as "section 8 1/2," is hereby added and made to read 
as follows: Section 8%. The board of education shall also 
have power to elect a clerk, who may or may not be one of their 
own number. Said clerk shall attend the meetings of the board 
of education and keep a complete record of their proceedings, 
said records to be open at all times for public inspection. A 
transcript of said record certified by the president and clerk of 
the board shall be received in all courts and places as prima 
facie evidence of the Nets therein set forth. It shall also be the 
duty of said clerk to sign all orders against the district; to take 
the annual school census and to make such reports as may be 
required by law or called for by the beard of education or state 
superintendent of public instruction. The salary of the clerk 
hall be fixed by the board of education. 

Conflicting laws repealed. SEcrioN I. All acts and parts 
of acts in conflict with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 12, 1905. 
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